REGULAR MsETING OF THE COMIISSIONERS OF THE CIYY OF SAN ANTONIO:
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 7TH, A. D. 1939, 10:00 A. M.
PRESENT: C. Ray Davis, Acting Mayor, and Commissioners Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Absent,
Mayor ilaverick.
On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
the previous meeting was dispensed with and ordered approved.

JEMORIALS AND PETITIONS

The petition of Wm. J. Kroschel for permit to install gasoline equioment at 8103 S. Flores
Street was read and referred to Commissioner Lipscomb.
Commissioner Hein read a communication from L. A, LeLaurin, Superintendant of the Grabage
Lepartment, relative to improvements being made in garbage collection equipment. The commu-
nication was ordered filed with the Clerk and the report filed with the proceedings of this
meeting.
Acting sayor Davis introduced the following ordinance,'which_was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: K Ayes, Davié, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Mayor Maverick, absent. /
NO. 755. AN ORDINANCE (1063) M §— b6 2%

TRANSFERRING $5,583.80 OUT OF THE BACK TAX GENERAL FUND TO THE 1939 GENERAL FUND.
Bi IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonudo, that the Commissioner of
Taxetlon, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and they are hereby directed
to:transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of £5,583.80 of the Back Tax General Fund to
the 1939 General Fung. The above amount is taxes collected prior to the years 193%6.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7th day of December, 1939,

Maury sgverick
Mayor.

ATTEST J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Acting wayor Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
slayor iMaverick, absent.
NO. 756, AN ORDINANCE (1064) — bZ 3

APPROPRIATING §30,015.54 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND TO PAY BALANCE OF

1939 GeNERAL FUND NOTE NO. 8 AND NOTE NO. 9AND ACCEUED INTEREST.
Br IT ORDAINED by the Commissiténers of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of §30,015.54,
be and the seme is appropriated hereby out of the 2939 General Fund, payable to the National
Bank of Commerce, San Antonio, Texas, to pay balance of 1939 General Fund Note No. 8,

$5,000.00 and 1939 “eneral Fund Note No. 9, $25,000.00, maturing on or before June 30, 1940,

and accrued interest of {15.54.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7th day of Vecember, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST : Jo. Jo. Patterson
City Clerk.,




290 | | ‘

Acting llayor Uavis intrbéduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approvéd by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Heln, Steffler and Lipscomb.  Nays,

Mayor i{averick, absent.

el

NO. 757. | AN ORDINANCE (1065) Mq ~ LN

BZ IT ORDAINED BY THE COM4ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That Section 2 of an ordinance entitled: "An Ordinance Refunding Certain City
Taxes Péid in Error or Dupllcation", passed and approved November 30, 1939, recorded in Min-
ute Book "Q", page 277, be amended and cmrregted to read as herein stated in Section 2.

2. That §485.31 be appropriated from the Back Tax General Fund,'and the sumiof .
! $94 .33 be appropriated from,the’l938 bUeneral Fund, which sums total $539.64 to make the
T refunds specified and set forth in said ordinance,. _
PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of December, A.D. 1939.

Maury Maverick

Mayor.
ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.
Acting iayor bDavis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved by EI
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,

sayor waverick, absent.
L 25
NO, 758 AN CRDINANCE (1066) -
APPKOPRIATING $4.00 IN PAYMENT OF COPYRIGHT FEES ON THE VILLITA ORDINANCE
AND THE "LA VILLITA"™ PROGRESS REPORT.
pi IT ORDAINLED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THI CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. There is hereby appropriated the sum of $4.00 in the payment of copyright

registration fees out of 1939 General Fund, Mayor's, Villita Account, payable to the Library
of Congress, Washington, D. C., for:

The Villita Ordinance and
The "La Villita" Progress Report.

i 2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of December, A.D. 1939,
Maury Maverick
Mayor.
ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk. )

Acting Mayor Lavis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
1 the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Mlayor Maverick, absent,

No. 759. AN ORDINANCE (1067) —¢& 26

APPROPRIATING $100.00 OUT OF THE ADVERTISING FUND TO PAY FOR SERVICES RENDERED.

Bi IT OKLAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $£100.00, be
eand the same is appropriated hereby out of the Advertising Fund, payable to Mrs. J. Blanding
Sloan for services rendered as per contract dated Novemver 10, 1939, for period Novemver 1,

1939 to November 30, 1939.
] ember
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7th day of NeSember, 1939.

Maury slaverick
Mayor.
ATTEST ¢ J. J. Patterson

City Clerk,

Acting sayor Llavis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
anor maverick, absent.

0. 760. AN ORDINANCE (1068) — b LT




| | 201 )

% APPROPRIATING $840.51 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, SOPEROOM ACCOUNT, TO

« "PAY FOR GASOLINE.

§ l: BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, hat, the sum of $840.51, be

: and the same is appropr;ated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Storsroom Account, payable
to Magnolia Petroleum Company,,for gasoline supply as per approved bill on file in the City

Auditor's Uffice.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7th day of December, 1939.

Maury averick
Mayor.

ATTEST J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Mayor Maverick, absent.
NO. 76l. ‘ AN ORDINANCE (1069) M §— b2 g

APPROPRIATING $150.00 CUT OF THE 19%9 GENFERAL FUND, PARXS & PLAZAS ACCOUNT,
[ FOR NOVEMBER 30, 1939 PAYROLL.

BE IT ORLAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of £150.00, be
and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Palks & Plazas Account,
for November 30, 1939 payroll.

-

Yecembe
PASSED AKD APPROVED on the 7th day of Neaeh%ger, 1939.

IMaury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. Jdo Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance,,which was read, passed and anoroved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, . Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Mayor uaverick, absent.
NO. 762. } AN ORDINANCE (1070) — & A9
| ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF LINGNER NURSERY, INSOFAR AS IT RELATES TO THE

I:, SHRUBS, PLANTS AND GRASS AS DESIGNATED BY THE SYMBOL NUMBERS IN THIS
ORDINANCE BZLOVi.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal
of Lingner Nursery, be and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San Antonio, River
Beautification Project, insofar as it relates to the shrubs, plants and grass designated by
the following symbol mumbers: 1-2-4-7-8-9-16-11-12-15-16-17-18-19-20=21-22-23-24-2-5-26-27-
28=29-30=31-32-38-35A-36-37-38-40-43-44-45-46-47-48-50-53-54=54A=55-57=61-62-53-64-65-66=-67-
68~-69-74-76-81-82-85-84-85-87-88-89-90-92-93-94-95-96-98-102-104-109-110-111-112~113-115-118-~
125-126-127-128 for a total sum of $2,873.15, allowing a 2% discount if paid immediately after
the delivery of the entire lot of shribs, plants and grass, this discount of 2% was allowed
to be taken by Mr. Lingner as per telephone conversation December 2nd, 1939, making a total
net sum of $2,815.69 being appropriated hereby out of the Improvement District No. 15 Fund

in payment of same,

PASSED AND APPROVED op the 7th cay of Negember, 1939.

~

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

4 - - -

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Eipscomb. Nays,

ayor Maverick, absent, /



292

tw@,é30
NO. 763. AN ORDINANCE (1071) :
APPROPRIATING $36.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST
ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS.
BE IT ORLAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of ¢36.00, be
and the same is hereby appropriated out of Street Excavation Trust Account, for refunds and

repairs, as per City Engineer's letter of December 6, 1939, as follows:

C. B. Blackwood re fund 6.40
Antonio Castillo " 9.00
City of San Antonio repairs 20,60

¥ 36,00

PASSEL AND APPROVEID on the 7th day of December, 1939.

Maury “averick
Mayor,

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Mayor saverick, absent.
NO. 764. AN ORDINANCE (1072) —~ b 3{

APPROPRIATING §55.,00 TO REIMBURSE CHARLIE RENZ, CITY EMPLOYZE, FOR EXPENSES

AND DAIIAGES ON ACCOUNT OF INJURIES.
Bo IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That §$55.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General
Fund-Judgements & Suits Account, to reimburse Charlie Renz, City Employee, for expenses in-
curred and damages on account of injuries sustained in fall in grease pit at the City Mater-
ial Yards, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, on November 13th, 1939.

2. Upon execution and delivery of release, approved by the City Attorney, the
City Auditor is directed to deliver to Charlie Renz warrant in the amount of $£55.00 in pay-
ment of said expenses and damages.

3. PASSED AND APPROVZD this 7th day of “ecember, A.D. 1939.

Maury Liaverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. ays,
Hayor #laverick, absent.
NO. 765. | AN ORDINANCE (1073) — 632

APPROPRIATING $2.50 OUT OF THE 1939 GFENERAL FUND, POLICE ACCOUNT FOR POSTAGE.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $2.50, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Police Account, payable to
Dan Quill, Postamster, for postal cards.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7th day of December, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Ma yor,.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.,

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,

Mayor Maverick, absent.




A

293

e = LS

NO. 766 : AN ORDINANCE (1074) /4/)4)*(03’3

ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF MOTOR EQUIPMENT CORPORATION TO FURNISH

THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO FIRE ALARM DEPARTMENT WITH ONE TRUCX CHASSIS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, thr attached proposal
of Motor Equipment Corporation, be and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San Antonio
Fire Alarm Department, with one Diamond "T" Model 201, 1940 model, truck chassis with cab,
equipped with Delco Remy 934 generator or equal, one ton capacity having a wheel base of 119
inches for the total sum of {959.85, allowing a trade in as part payment the sum of $269.05
for one used Chevrolet truck, 1934 year model, llotor No. K4365371, License No. X5-922, making
a net total sum of $690.80 and this net total sum of £690.80 being hereby avpropriated out
of the 1939 General Fund, Fire Alarm Department, in payment of same.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7th day of December, 1939,

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. d., Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Mayor Maverick, absent.

AN ORDINANCE (1075)
CREATING CONTRACT BITWEEN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO AND TOWN OF OLMOS PARK
TO FURNISH FIRE PROTLCTION SERVICES.

( For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page 2 )

Gerald Staffel for permit to install steam boiler at 326 Burnet Street. Granted.
Golden West 0il Co. for permit to instazll gas equipment at 931 E, Commerce St. GCranted.
Travis Park iethodist Church for permit to install fuel oil tanks at church. Granted.
S. J. Moore for approval of location of filling station, 1131 E. Commerce St. Granted.
Chas., W. Tate for,permit to install underground storage tanks at 136 Ellis Bean St. NOT GRANTE
General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 306 E, Houston St. Granted.
General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 140 Fredericksburg Rd. Granted.
General Neon Adv., Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1803 Main Ave. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 115 N. Alamo St. Granted.

lMlodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 806 E. Houston St. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1005 Vactoria St. Granted.

Neon Signs & Service for permit to erect neon sign at 1016 McCullough Ave. Cranted.
Neon Signs & Service for permit to er:zct neon sign at St. Mary's & Travis. Crented.
INeon Signs & Service for permit to erect neon sign at 722 W. Commerce St. Granted.
Reich Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 805 S. Hackberry St. GCranted.

. J. Monier for refund of Master HElectricians license fee. Granted.

On motion duly senonded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED M //WUAL/

A Y0 R

| TTEST ; DL Q WAL s g
(/" J] CII CLRC

Commissioner Lipscomb made the following recommendations, which were adopted by unanimous votq:

D.






